This manual is to be used by qualified
technicians only.
RP - 169C
August 2004
GMP 50HZ Series CE Units
This manual replaces RP-169B
REPAIR PARTS
Made in the USA by:

RP-169 MANUAL REPAIR PARTS
SS-205CE SPECIFICATION SHEET
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GMP050-32C
M2 - GMP075-32C
M3 - GMP100-42C
M4 - GMP125-52C
M5 - GMP150-52C
5 RP - 169C 0Rev.
Cabinet
61
11
21
81
31
51
41
71
Graphics are representative of parts and may not resemble actual parts in the unit.
6RP - 169C 0Rev.
Cabinet
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TOP 14" (M1, M2)2508008P11
TOP 14" (M1, M2)2508008PDG11
TOP 17" (M3)2508009P11
TOP 17" (M3)2808009PDG11
TOP 21" (M4)2508010P11
TOP 21" (M4)2508010PDG11
TOP 24" (M5)2508011P11
TOP 24" (M5)2508011PDG11
14" CONTROL ACCESS DOOR (M1, M2)2512008P31
14" CONTROL ACCESS DOOR (M1, M2)2512008PDG31
17" CONTROL ACCESS DOOR (M3)2512009P31
17" CONTROL ACCESS DOOR (M3)2512009PDG31
21" CONTROL ACCESS DOOR (M4)2512010P31
21" CONTROL ACCESS DOOR (M4)2512010PDG31
24" CONTROL ACCESS DOOR (M5)2512011P31
24" CONTROL ACCESS DOOR (M5)2512011PDG31
14" WRAPPER ASSEMBLY (M1, M2)2516512P41
14" WRAPPER ASSEMBLY (M1, M2)2516512PDG41
17" WRAPPER ASSEMBLY (M3)2516513P41
17" WRAPPER ASSEMBLY (M3)2516513PDG41
21" WRAPPER ASSEMBLY (M4)2516514P41
21" WRAPPER ASSEMBLY (M4)2516514PDG41
24" WRAPPER ASSEMBLY (M5)2516515P41
24" WRAPPER ASSEMBLY (M5)2516515PDG41
14" BLOWER DOOR (M1, M2)2515004P51
14" BLOWER DOOR (M1, M2)2515004PDG51
17" BLOWER DOOR (M3)2515005P51
17" BLOWER DOOR (M3)2515005PDG51
21" BLOWER DOOR (M4)2515006P51
21" BLOWER DOOR (M4)2515006PDG51
24" BLOWER DOOR (M5)2515007P51
24" BLOWER DOOR (M5)2515007PDG51
14" DUCT ANGLE (M1, M2)252400061
17" DUCT ANGLE (M3)252400161
21" DUCT ANGLE (M4)252400261
24" DUCT ANGLE (M5)252400361
DOOR STRIKE B139214671
DOOR STRIKE B139214871
VIEW PORT BUSHING, CLEAR B139213981
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GMP050-32C
M2 - GMP075-32C
M3 - GMP100-42C
M4 - GMP125-52C
M5 - GMP150-52C
7
Part numbers ending in P=Bahama Beige. Part numbers ending in PDG=Dark Gray Color
RP - 169C 0Rev.
Heat Exchanger / Manifold Assy
211
221
231
271
241
201
261251
192
92
112
172
102
182
122
152
142
Image 1
Image 2
162
Graphics are representative of parts and may not resemble actual parts in the unit.
8RP - 169C 0Rev.
Heat Exchanger / Manifold Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
LIMIT 150°F (M1)B1370906201
LIMIT 160°F (M2)B1370908201
LIMIT 170°F (M3, M5)B1370910201
LIMIT 220°F (M4)B1370914201
HEAT EXCHANGER, SUB-ASM., 2 CELL (M1)2521300S211
HEAT EXCHANGER, SUB-ASM., 3 CELL (M2)2521301S211
HEAT EXCHANGER, SUB-ASM., 4 CELL (M3)2521302S211
HEAT EXCHANGER, SUB-ASM., 5 CELL (M4)2521303S211
HEAT EXCHANGER, SUB-ASM., 6 CELL (M5)2521304S211
CHIMNEY 4053501221
FLUE COLLECTOR BOX, 14", W/GASKET (M1, M2)2510000S231
FLUE COLLECTOR BOX, 17", W/GASKET (M3)2510001S231
FLUE COLLECTOR BOX, 21", W/GASKET (M4)2510002S231
FLUE COLLECTOR BOX, 24", W/GASKET (M5)2510003S231
FLUE RESTRICTOR PLATE (M3)2528002S241
FLUE RESTRICTOR PLATE (M5)2528004S241
FLUE RESTRICTOR PLATE (M4)2528005S241
FLUE RESTRICTOR PLATE (M1, M2)2528007S241
J-BOX 4014500251
J-BOX COVER 4015500261
COMBUSTION BLOWER B18590505271
Image 2:
FLAME SENSOR B117260692
LIMIT MANUAL RESET, 180°F (M1)B1370168102
LIMIT MANUAL RESET, 230°F (M2)B1370167102
LIMIT MANUAL RESET, 240°F (M5)B1370169102
LIMIT MANUAL RESET, 260°F (M3)B1370170102
LIMIT MANUAL RESET, 340°F (M4)B1370171102
DIRECT SPARK IGNITOR B1401014 112
2 CELL BURNER TOP BOX (M1)4013005122